H
@

ESPIROKIT SUCTION

ESPIROFLEX. MANUFACTURE OF FLEXIBLE HOSES

=):

Espirokit Suction

Seven-metre section of special suction hose with 1" connector
accessories, female fitting and check suction valve.

Internal, rigid, anti-shock PVC
spiral reinforcement that
affords

it great consistency.

Flexible, transparent PVC
material.

Features

« For food use in accordance with European « Suppliedin 7-metre rolls with two 1"

regulations EC 1935/2004 and EU 10/2011 connectors, assembled and fixed, one of

(see declaration of conformity). which is equipped with a check suction valve,
« The hose wall is smooth on the inside and in metal or plastic.

corrugated on the outside. » Recommended temperature for use between
+ Good chemical resistance associated with -10°Cand 60°C.

PVC’s resistance chart.

Cd-Pb-Ba
DOMESTIC FOOD INDUSTRIAL AGRICULTURAL HIGH QUALITY FREE FROM
USE USE USE USE CONTROL Cd/Pb/Ba

Applications

) Pumping and suction in agricultural irrigation and gardening.

P Installation in small bilge pumps for the suction of liquids in
ponds, gardens and similar domestic uses.

Pressure at room temperature in laboratory / Nominal values without considering manufacturing tolerances.
on technical specifications may be modified without advance notice being given.

Consult us for other diameters, colours and features. Ask our Sales Department about

the minimum purchase amounts assigned to non-standard diameters.

MINIMUM
WALL OPERATING BENDING
INTg INTg WEIGHT BURST VACUUM
. THICKNESS PRESSURE RADIUS

mm in mm g/m bar PREEaSrURE mm mH0
22 1" B 280 5 15 75 9
25 1 3 280 5 15 75 9
32 1"Ya 3 B35 5 15 75 9

IS
©

ESPIROKIT SUCTION

ESPIROFLEX. MANUFACTURE OF FLEXIBLE HOSES

=



